College of Health, Education, and Human Services [CHEH] RESOLUTION 21-

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees, in consultation with the president and with due regard for the professional judgement of the faculty as expressed through their chosen representatives, has the authority to establish and prescribe the principal functions of major academic divisions, colleges, centers, departments, and professional schools within the university; and

WHEREAS, such units are established, altered, or abolished only on vote of the Board of Trustees; and

WHEREAS, the President, Provost, and Faculty have expressed support for a reorganization of existing units, programs, and personnel into an academic structure that promotes increased interdisciplinary interaction, research, and shared curriculum oversight between previously disparately organized faculty, students, staff, and programs; and

WHEREAS, the creation of a College of Health, Education, and Human Services [CHEH] is recommended; and

WHEREAS, the alteration of the School of Professional Psychology, to become a unit of the CHEH, is recommended; and

WHEREAS, the alteration of the College of Nursing and Health to become the School of Nursing, Kinesiology, and Health Sciences, to become as a unit of CHEH, is recommended; and

WHEREAS, the alternation of the current Department of Kinesiology and Health, to become the Department of Kinesiology, and to become a unit of the School of Nursing, Kinesiology, and Health Sciences, is recommended; and

WHEREAS, the creation of a School of Education and Leadership, to become a unit of CHEH, is recommended; and

WHEREAS, the alteration of the current Department of Teacher Education, to become a unit of the School of Education and Leadership, is recommended; and

WHEREAS, the alteration of the current Department of Leadership Studies in Education and Organizations, to become a unit of the School of Education and Leadership is recommended; and

WHEREAS, the creation of a School of Social Work and Human Services, to become a unit of CHEH, is recommended; and

WHEREAS, the alteration of the Department of Social Work, to become a unit of the School of Social Work and Human Services is recommended; and

WHEREAS; the alteration of the Department of Human Services, to become a unit of the School of Social Work and Human Services is recommended; and

WHEREAS, the termination of the College of Education and Human Services is recommended; therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the aforementioned academic unit creations, terminations, and alterations are hereby endorsed.